
F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES;

 TOLERANCES ON:

.0  `.02

.00  `.010

.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/32

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFACES          63

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: D REV.R
E

V
.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

7102-073.idw
12/5/2007

VM

VM

CR-1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 3 1 
7102-073

3 
1 

vm M.Liepe 9/8/07

7102-073

 

BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I, STEP 000
ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

    5BACK SUPPORT PIN7102-032 (Sh.5)18
    5BACK PIN7102-032 (Sh.5)17
    5BACK SUPPORT CLAMP7102-032 (Sh.5)16
    5BACK SHAFT7102-032 (Sh.5)15
    52 CELL CAVITY BACK SUPPORT 

ASSY
7102-032 (Sh.6)14

    5FRONT SUPPORT PIN7102-032 (Sh.3)13
    52 CELL CAVITY FRONT SUPPORT 

ASSY
7102-032 (Sh.2)12

    1BEAM ENTRANCE VACUUM 
CHAMBER

7102-04711

    1HOM-78 TO GATE VALVE BEAM 
CHAMBER

7102-04510

    1BEAM EXIT VACUUM CHAMBER7102-0469
    1BEAM ENTRANCE GATE VALVE 

MAIN BODY SUB-ASM
7102-057 (Sh.2)8

    1BEAM EXIT GATE VALVE MAIN 
BODY SUB-ASM 2

7110-008 (Sh.9)7

    1106 mm HOM HALF LOAD7102-0286
    2106 mm HOM LOAD7102-0275
    378 mm HOM LOAD7102-0264
    10INPUT COUPLER, COLD100.101.0003
    52-CELL CAVITY STANDARD 

MODULE
7102-0112

    XBEAM LINE COMPONENTS 
ASSEMBLY I

7102-073 (Sh.1)1

 McMaster-Carr's 
93190A356

  1405/16-24 x 2.5 Hex Cap Screw, 316 SS, 
Dicronited or Silverplated

Purchased45

 Varian's 
FG-0133-CU, or 
equiv.

  101-1/3" CF GasketPurchased41

 Varian's 
FG-0275-CU, or 
equiv.

  22-3/4" CF GasketPurchased40

 Varian's 
FG-0450-CU, or 
equiv.

  154-1/2" CF GasketPurchased39

 Varian's 
FG-0462-CU, or 
equiv.

  64-5/8" CF Gasket7102-024 (SH.1)38

 Varian's 
FG-0462-CU

  54-5/8" CF GASKET MODIFICATION7102-024 (SH.1)37

 Varian's 
F0R450-0275-E, 
or equiv.

  14-1/2" To 2-3/4" CF Reducing FlangePurchased36

 Varian's 951-5027 
or equiv.

  21-1/2" Right Angle ValvePurchased35

 McMaster-Carr's 
94185A160 (1-m 
long rod)

  32M8 x 45 mm 316 St. Steel Stud, 
Dicronited

7102-073 (Sh.2)30

    805/16-24 x 1-3/4 STUD7102-073 (Sh.2)29
    140THICK WASHER7102-026 (Sh.9)28
    108-32 NUT PLATE7102-024 (SH.1)27
    10SMA FEED THROUGH7102-03326
    1HOM 106 HALF SUPPORT, SUB-ASM7102-056 (SH.2)25
    2HOM-106 SUPPORT SUB ASSEMBLY7102-031 (Sh.6)24
    6HOM PIN SHORT7102-031 (Sh.4)23
    6HOM PIN LONG7102-031 (Sh.4)22
    6HOM KEY BOTTOM7102-031 (Sh.4)21
    6HOM KEY TOP7102-031 (Sh.4)20
    3HOM-78 SUPPORT SUB ASSEMBLY7102-031 (Sh.2)19

A (SEE NOTE 1)

 McMaster-Carr's 
90965A150

  60M4 Washer, 316 SSPurchased65

 McMaster-Carr's 
90965A190

  260M8 Washer, 316 SSPurchased64

 Varian's, or equiv.  121/4 Washer, CF SetPurchased63
 McMaster-Carr's 

92147A029
  541/4 Spring Washer, 316 SSPurchased62

 Solon's 
08-L-26-718

  60#8 Belleville Spring Washer, Inconel 
718

Purchased60

 Solon's 
M8-F-2.0-718

  3928 mm Belleville Flange Washer, 
Inconel 718

Purchased59

 McMaster-Carr's 
94150A355

  32M8 Hex Nut, 316 SSPurchased56

 316 or 660 St. 
Steel

  2205/16-24 12-Point  NutPurchased55

 McMaster-Carr's 
92185A197

  60#8-32 x 3/4 Socket Head Cap Screw, 
316 SS

Purchased51

 McMaster-Carr's 
92200A582

  241/4-28 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap Screw, 
300 SS, Dicronited or Silverplated

Purchased50

 McMaster-Carr's 
92185A561

  101/4-28 x 3/4 Socket Head Cap Screw, 
316 SS

Purchased49

 Varian's 
FB-0275-T12S, or 
equiv.

  121/4-28 x 7/8 12-point Bolt, SilverplatedPurchased48

 McMaster-Carr's 
92200A588

  201/4-28 x 1.25 Socket Head Cap 
Screw, 300 SS

Purchased47

 Varian's 
FB-0450-T12S, or 
equiv.

  85/16-24 x 1-1/4 12-point Bolt, 
Silverplated

Purchased46

B (SEE NOTE 1)

C

C

E
F

F

G

G

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

1
BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I, STEP 000

1:7.5
 

1 PER CRYOMODULE
1. SEE NEXT SHEET FOR ALL DETAIL AND SECTION VIEWS.
2. SEE SHEET 3 FOR ISO VIEWS.
3. PAY ATTENTION ON HOM'S 80 K COOLING TUBES ORIENTATION.
 

7102-073
1 

4 2 5 2 4 2 5 2 4 2 6 8 11107935 36 35

3

3

19 24

198.140 REF.

6.900
REF.

0.062
REF.

30.310 REF. 45.972 REF. 18.948 REF. 45.972 REF. 18.948 REF. 37.992 REF.

19 24 19 25

BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I: ORTHO VIEWS

TOP 80 K
TUBES

(SEE NOTE 3)

TOP 80 K
TUBES

(SEE NOTE 3)

TOP 80 K
TUBES

(SEE NOTE 3)

BOTTOM 80 K
TUBES

(SEE NOTE 3)
TOP 80 K
TUBES
(SEE NOTE 3)

TOP 80 K
TUBES
(SEE NOTE 3)

BEAM
ENTRANCE
END

BEAM
EXIT
END



DETAIL  A
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:4

DETAIL  B
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:4

SECTION  C-C
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:4

SECTION  H-H
SCALE 1:2

SECTION  D-D
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:2

DETAIL  E
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:2

SECTION  J-J
SCALE 1:2

SECTION  F-F
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:4

SECTION  G-G
(FROM SHEET 1)

SCALE 1:4

F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES;

 TOLERANCES ON:

.0  `.02

.00  `.010

.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/32

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFACES          63

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: D REV.R
E

V
.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

7102-073.idw
12/5/07

VM

VM

CR-1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 3 2 
7102-073

3 
2 

vm M.Liepe 9/8/07

7102-073

 

BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I, STEP 000
ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

H

H

J

J

48

40

63

30

39

56

59

64

30

39

56

59

64

29

39

55

59

64

45

38

59

64

55

28

59

55

28

59

45

38

59

64

35 9 7 10 4

45

37

59

64

55

28

59

45

37

59

64

55

28

59

23 5

45

37

59

64

55

28

59

30

39

56

59

64

30

39

56

59

64

46

39

64

48

40

63

6 8 11 36 35

13 47

62

12

17

18

14

15

16 49

62

202219 23

21

50

62

202224 23

21

50

62

202225 23

21

50

62 27

4151

60

65

26

1.750

0.030 x 45°
2 CHAMFERS

5/16-24 UNF - 2A
REF.

M8x1.25 - 6g
REF.

0.039 x 45°
2 CHAMFERS

1.772

DFT. SCALE:
MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

30
M8 x 45 MM STUD

1:1
M8 316 ST. STEEL THREADED ROD (SEE NOTE 1)

32 PER ASSEMBLY
1. McMASTER-CARR'S 94185A160 
    (1-METER LONG ROD), OR EQUIVALENT.
2. DICRONITE OR SILVERPLATE THREADS.
 

7102-073
2 DFT. SCALE:

MATERIAL:
QTY:
NOTES:

FILE NAME:
SHEET NO.:

29
5/16-24 x 1-3/4 STUD

1:1
5/16-24 316 ST. STEEL THREADED ROD (SEE NOTE 1)

80 PER ASSEMBLY
1. McMASTER-CARR'S 93250A140 
    (3-FT LONG ROD), OR EQUIVALENT
2. DICRONITE OR SILVERPLATE THREADS.
 

7102-073
2 

SECTIONS AND DETAILS FROM SHEET 1; STUDS



 
SCALE 1:6

F

17 6 5 4 3 2

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

89

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

F

SYM. ZONE DATE APP.DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REV.
G1 G2 G3

QUANTITY
REMARKS

D

PRINT
DISTR. CAD FILE NAME:

PLOT DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES;

 TOLERANCES ON:

.0  `.02

.00  `.010

.000  `.005

FRACTIONS  `1/32

ANGLES  `0.5~

ALL SURFACES          63

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: D REV.R
E

V
.

SH. NO. OF

S
H

. N
O

.
O

F

DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

Ithaca, NY 14853

7102-073.idw
12/5/07

VM

VM

CR-1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 3 3 
7102-073

3 
3 

vm M.Liepe 9/8/07

7102-073

 

BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I, STEP 000
ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE

BEAM LINE COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY I: ISOMETRIC VIEW

BEAM ENTRANCE END

BEAM EXIT END

NOTE: SEE SHEET 1 FOR ORTHOGONAL VIEWS.


